provide assistance, and also financial assustance from the
Urban Renewal Administration. The Town of Gig Harbor
authorizes the expendityreof six hundred dollars($600.)
cash and technical assistance of estimated value of four
hundred dollars ($400.) Total cost of the entire county
will be approximately sixty-three thousand dollars
(#63,000.)'.' Following a reading by Attorney Mullin
said Resolution No. 31 was adopted upon motion b^o
Councilman Bujacich seconded by Councilman Crum.
Brian Kills presented a drawing of a flushing assembly
designed to be used at the end of all two, four, six and